

### KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

S.L.No. 1/15/ERIII Category No.194/2010. Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 06.01.2015.

# **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found Provisionally eligible to be called for Interview for selection to the post of **PASTE UP ARTIST Gr. II on Rs.7480-11910/-in the PRINTING DEPARTMENT** notified in the Gazette dated **15.07.2010** as Category No. 194/2010 for which an objective type test (**OMR Valuation**) was held on 02.08.2012.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their merit positions on the basis of the marks secured in the OMR test or Practical test.

#### LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES TO BE CALLED FOR INTERVIEW

#### MAIN LIST

100043 100286

#### SUPPLEMENTARY LISTS

NIL

# LIST OF PH CANDIDATES FOR APPOINTMENT AGAINST 3% EARMARKED VACANCIES VIDE G.O.(P) NO. 1/13/SJD dated 03.01.2013.

Not Eligible

Note:-1 Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register Numbers in this List does not confer any right on the candidates for inclusion in the Ranked List.

- Note:-2 The list is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidates in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.
- Note:-3 The candidates appeared for the Practical test are included in this test.
- Note:-4 The date, Time and place of interview will be intimated in due course.

According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer script is not allowed. But candidates can apply for re-checking of their answer scripts after publication of the Ranked List for the post. Detailed instructions in this regard will be incorporated in the Ranked List notification for this Post.

Copy of the answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 02/08/2012 will be issued to those candidates who apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after publication of the Ranked List.

(By Order of the Commission)

P.C.BINOY, Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.